ENGINEERING DATA SHEET
SERIES WL
CONTACTOR, MAGNETIC LATCH
275 AMP, 3PDT
APPLICATION NOTES:
101
102
104

Altitude 80,000 Feet
Date of issue: 06/10 - 130 - Page 2 of 5
NUMBERING SYSTEM SERIES WL
                                                   WL -  X   0   X
   Relay family_____________________________________|    |   |   |
   1-Mounting Style(A,B,Etc.)____________________________|   |   |
   2-Terminal & Circuit _____________________________________|   |
   3-Coil Voltage(A & N)_________________________________________|
NOTES
[1] Inductive load life, 20,000 cycles.
 2. Terminal strength per para. 3.4.8.2.1 of MIL-R-6106.
 3. Alternate contact configurations and other special models available upon request. Please contact factory.
[4] Coil is self de-energizing. Do not ramp up voltage on these coils.
[5] "N" coil has back EMF suppression to 62 volts max.
 6. This series drawing is for general use only. Please consult factory for special requirements.
Date of issue: 06/10 - 131 - Page 3 of 5
CONFIGURATION STYLES SERIES WL
STANDARD TOLERANCE: XX ± .03, XXX ± .010
Date of issue:  06/10 - 132 - Page 4 of 5
1.05
4 PLACES
STUD, 3/8-24 UNF-2A
NUT, TIN PLATED BRASS (MS35650-3385T)
FLAT WASHER, TIN PLATED BRASS (AN961-616T)
LOCK WASHER, PHOSPHOR BRONZE (MS35338-103)
9 EACH REQUIRED
4.750
5.56
1.05
2 PLACES
3.812
4.625 MAX
NAMEPLATE
.218     DIA HOLE
+.010
-.005
4 PLACES
.69 3.12
4.100 MAX
CIRCUIT
DIAGRAM
MAX
2
1
C3 B3 A3
A2
B2
C2
C1 B1 A1
MOUNTING STYLE A
MOUNTING STYLE B
4 PLACES
-.005
+.010
.218     DIA HOLE
6 EACH REQUIRED
LOCK WASHER, PHOSPHOR BRONZE (MS35338-103)
FLAT WASHER, TIN PLATED BRASS (AN961-616T)
NUT, TIN PLATED BRASS (MS35650-3385T)
STUD, 3/8-24 UNF-2A
NAMEPLATE
4.750
MAX
5.56
A1B1C1
4.625 MAX
3.812
4 PLACES
1
1.05
C3 B3 A3
4.100 MAX
3.12.69